
2022 Consultancies 

In 2022, SuniTAFE undertook 5 consultancies totalling $10,000 or greater. The expenditure during 2022 in relation to these consultancies totalled 
$282,111.84 (ex GST).  

In 2022, there were 4 consultancies where the total fees payable to the consultants were less than $10,000. The total expenditure during 2022 in relation to 
these consultancies is $21,347.00 (ex GST). 

Consultant >10K Brief Summary Total Approved Expenditure 
Excl. GST 

$ 

2022 Expenditure 
Excl. GST 

$ 

Future Expenditure 
Excl. GST 

$ 

Andrea Roberts Assist in development of marketing 
strategies and materials. 

140,179.57 140,179.57 - 

Unified Technology ICT Governance Services. 60,900.00 60,899.99 - 

Comprara Group Pty Ltd Consultancy services relating to 
procurement Policies and Procedures. 

34,495.45 12,480.00 22,015.45 

Davidson Executive & 
boards Pty Ltd 

Consultancy for recruitment of executive 
staff. 

45,000.00 14,000.00 31,000.00 

PWC Strategic support for SMART Farm. 75,670.10 54,552.28 21,117.82 

Total 356,245.12 282,111.84 74,133.27 


